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National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research 
 

NIPER JEE 2017 
NO. F-227/NIPER JEE/2017         12.7.2017 

 
 

Joint Counseling for admission to M.B.A. (Pharm.) Programme at  
NIPER Hyderabad and NIPER S.A.S. Nagar 

 
Based on the performance in the written test held on 25th June 2017 and GD & interview held on 
10th and 11th July 2017, following candidates (in order of their merit) are eligible to appear in 
counseling process for admission to MBA (Pharm.) programme at NIPER Hyderabad and NIPER, 
S.A.S.Nagar for the academic year 2017-18. Counselling and admission will commence at 11.00 
AM on 12th July 2017. Candidates in order of merit will be required to opt for one of the NIPERs at 
Hyderabad or S.A.S.Nagar for admission (subject to availability of seats). If any candidate from the 
merit list given below fails to take admission during the scheduled counseling process, his/her 
candidature will be cancelled and admission will be offered to the next merited candidates as per 
the merit list.  
 
Candidates will be admitted by paying admission and semester fee in the form of Demand Draft 
drawn in favour of “DIRECTOR, NIPER FEE A/C” and payable at Chandigarh/Mohali. 
 
 

Reporting time for the candidates : 10.30 A.M. on 12.07.2017 
 
Commencement of counseling and admission : 11.00 A.M. on 12.07.2017 
 
Venue : Convention Centre, NIPER, S.A.S.Nagar  
 

OPEN MERIT LIST  
 

SR. 
NO. 

MBA 
RANK 

ROLL.NO. NAME CATEGORY 

1.  1.  3030048 LALIT SHARMA General 

2.  2.  3030054 ADARSH KUMAR SINGH General 

3.  3.  3080121 DEVABHAKTUNI MAHESH BABU General 

4.  4.  3140102 MUSKAN GUPTA General 

5.  5.  3030028 DEVANSH SODHIYA General 

6.  6.  3080281 DHULIPALLA SAI HARSHA General 

7.  7.  3080112 DIVYASRI LAMMATA OBC 

8.  8.  3080014 C MOUNICA OBC 

9.  9.  3040125 RAGINI EMANI General 

10.  10.  3030013 SHUBHAM TIWARI General 

11.  11.  3010071 PATEL KOMAL TUSHARBHAI General 

12.  12.  3080316 GUNDARUP RAMYA YADAV OBC 
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13.  13.  3040148 GAURI ARORA General 

14.  14.  3010027 GANDHI PRATIK UPENDRABHAI General 

15.  15.  3110004 AJEET PRATAP SINGH General 

16.  16.  3040151 HIMANSHU SHARMA General 

17.  17.  3040124 PRASHANT PANDEY General 

18.  18.  3150006 PATIL SHRIKANT SHRIRANG General 

19.  19.  3080117 NAVYA JAGIRDHAR General 

20.  20.  3120045 DUDHAL PRIYANKA SUBHASH OBC 

21.  21.  3040142 VIMAL KAPOOR General 

22.  22.  3040020 PRIYANKA DEVI OBC 

23.  23.  3080096 RAYAPUREDDY GEETHANJANI General 

24.  24.  3040133 VARPREET SINGH General 

25.  25.  3040046 NEERAJ KUMAR General 

26.  26.  3010023 KUKREJA SACHIN RAMCHAND General 

27.  27.  3040011 LAKSHITA ANAND General 

28.  28.  3080049 SHAIK NIHA FARHEEN General 

29.  29.  3030035 HARSHITA General 

30.  30.  3080176 C AKHIL OBC 

31.  31.  3080048 VINJAMOORI LAXMIPRASANNA General 

32.  32.  3140064 KARAN KUMAR General 

33.  33.  3080220 J SHRUTHI General 

34.  34.  3120125 TRIPATHI SHASHANK UDAYNATH General 

35.  35.  3010084 SHREYA ANIL GUPTA General 

36.  36.  3140108 TANYA SINHA General 

37.  37.  3080187 ADARI PRAVEEN KUMAR OBC 

38.  38.  3140061 RASHI GUPTA General 

39.  39.  3040034 NEHA SC 

40.  40.  3030107 ASHWANI KUMAR OBC 

41.  41.  3080372 ROUTHU GOVINDA RAO General 

42.  42.  3080357 GOGINENI POORNA CHAND General 

43.  43.  3140008 DIVYA SHARMA General 

44.  44.  3040145 RICHA KAPOOR General 

45.  45.  3080358 VEMULA KARTHEEK General 

46.  46.  3040136 GUNEET SINGH RANDHAWA General 

47.  47.  3030007 ANSHUL AGRAWAL General 

48.  48.  3080178 GEDALA SRINIVASA RAO OBC 

49.  49.  3080387 TATAVARTHI LAKSHMI NAGA NEHA General 

50.  50.  3040031 SACHIN SHARMA General 

51.  51.  3080098 MANDHADI DINESH REDDY General 

52.  52.  3080251 MANNEPALLI VENKATA ANJALI OBC 

53.  53.  3120143 PATIL PRANIT CHANDRAKANT OBC 

54.  54.  3030055 URVASHI DEVDE OBC 

55.  55.  3080330 VUTA SRI HARI REDDY General 

56.  56.  3080219 VENNAMPALLY SHIVAKRISHNA OBC 
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57.  57.  3080102 SADHU ADITYA SRIVATSAV General 

58.  58.  3080299 SURAMPUDI VENKATA SAI DURGA ANUJA General 

59.  59.  3080197 UPPALA SRI DURGA General 

60.  60.  3080145 BIKKAVILLI PRIYANKA General 

61.  61.  3080137 P JAYA OBC 

62.  62.  3040084 SACHIN BHATIA General 

63.  63.  3080089 BHUPATHI ALEKHYA SC 

64.  64.  3030018 ANTARA RANI MALLICK General 

65.  65.  3120046 SAKSHI ASHOK GUPTA General 

66.  66.  3120106 PAWAR PUSHKRAJ ASHOK SC 

67.  67.  3030045 DEEPAK GURGELA OBC 

68.  68.  3010006 TATHAGAT KISHORBHAI CHOKSHI General 

69.  69.  3040026 ASHISH SHARMA General 

70.  70.  3040050 SUKHMANDEEP KAUR OBC 

71.  71.  3080035 TAMMAGOUNI ANUSHA OBC 

72.  72.  3030097 DILEEP YADAV OBC 

73.  73.  3040117 RIYA JAIN General 

74.  74.  3080063 PULLA SIVA KUMAR OBC 

75.  75.  3140018 MANISH TOMAR General 

76.  76.  3080227 SAMPATH JEEVAN KUMAR OBC 

77.  77.  3150226 BHUTADA POOJA SATYANARAYAN General 

78.  78.  3150016 NIKAM AJAY BAPU OBC 

79.  79.  3120147 RAIDAS AJAY KUMAR CHOTELAL SC 

80.  80.  3140109 HARSH KUSHWAHA OBC 

81.  81.  3120082 KHAN FATEH MOHD NAFISH General 

82.  82.  3140037 AAKASH SAINI OBC 

83.  83.  3080075 NAIKWADE MASTAN MUKRAM General 

84.  84.  3140059 PARAS KAPOOR OBC 

85.  85.  3080132 CHILAMULA SRIJA OBC 

86.  86.  3100083 RIYA GHOSH General 

87.  87.  3030064 SHIVAM KUMAR VYAS General 

88.  88.  3030105 HIMANI MATRE OBC 

89.  89.  3010042 PATEL HET SURYAKANTBHAI General 

90.  90.  3040087 RISHAV SOOD General 

91.  91.  3040109 SHEENU MITTAL General 

92.  92.  3040135 SHIVALI GARG General 

93.  93.  3010076 PATEL MITKUMAR MANHARBHAI General 

94.  94.  3080195 GANGADHARI VINAY KUMAR OBC 

95.  95.  3010022 DHAROD JAINEEL RAJESHBHAI General 

96.  96.  3040007 RAHUL JOSHI General 

97.  97.  3040127 MUSKAN KISHORE SC 

98.  98.  3120052 GUPTA TARKESHWAR RADHESHYAM General 

99.  99.  3120119 VIDUSHI AGGARWAL General 

100.  100.  3130038 DEWANI ATUL TEKCHAND General 
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101.  101.  3040004 BHARTI SHARMA General 

102.  102.  3080229 GOGIKAR SHIVA KUMAR OBC 

103.  103.  3140036 PAWAN JAISWAL OBC 

104.  104.  3030114 DEEPAK PRAJAPATI OBC 

105.  105.  3080379 KANDI PRAVALIKA General 

106.  106.  3040032 ANKIT GIRDHAR General 

107.  107.  3040130 LAKSHAY MAHAJAN General 

108.  108.  3020023 AISHWARYA VENUGOPALAN General 

109.  109.  3140095 MOHAMMAD SAKIR OBC 

110.  110.  3080374 GORGILE AMOL TUKARAM OBC 

111.  111.  3080006 BANDARU SAI RAM SC 

112.  112.  3080248 D BHAVANA General 

113.  113.  3080272 GILLAPALLY SANTHOSHI OBC 

114.  114.  3040005 RITIMA  SHARMA General 

115.  115.  3110035 ALOK SINGH General 

116.  116.  3040027 SONALI SHARMA General 

117.  117.  3080032 ANNALADASU MANISHA SC 

118.  118.  3020009 VANDANA OBC 

119.  119.  3140114 HIMANI JAISWAL OBC 

120.  120.  3080074 TANMAYEE NARENDRA DESHPANDE General 

121.  121.  3030005 VINAY BAGHEL SC 

122.  122.  3080232 P. ASHA SC 

123.  123.  3080235 KAVADAPU SAIPRIYANKA SC 

124.  124.  3080120 JANWAD SHRUTI SC 

125.  125.  3080351 RENTALA AKHIL SC 

126.  126.  3040153 AVNEET KAUR GILL General 

127.  127.  3140020 VARUN KUMAR SC 

128.  128.  3030095 BHASKAR PRATAP OBC 

129.  129.  3080147 GANTA ABILASH TEJA General 

130.  130.  3080029 BHUKYA BALAJI ST 

131.  131.  3100036 SAROJ KUNDAN BHARTI SC 

132.  132.  3080071 VARAKUTI AMALA SC 

133.  133.  3030026 DEEPALI LARIYA SC 

134.  134.  3080286 DEVASANI  ROJA OBC 

135.  135.  3030098 ANJALI OBC 

136.  136.  3070001 BASABI PEGU ST 

137.  137.  3110028 RAJU PRASAD YADAV OBC 

138.  138.  3140046 UMESH KUMAR SC 

139.  139.  3060002 TUSHAR SINGHAL General 

140.  140.  3130059 TANVEER KUTUBUDDIN SHAIKH General 

141.  141.  3140105 BINDU SC 

142.  142.  3150182 SHELKE SUSHIL SURESH SC 

143.  143.  3080061 KONCHADA ALEKHYA SC 

144.  144.  3040111 AISHANI MUJOO Sponsored 
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145.  145.  3080245 GUNDALA MOUNIKA SC 

 
 

OTHER BACKWARD CASTE (OBC) 
 

SR.NO. MBA 
RANK 

ROLL. 
NO. 

NAME OBC RANK 

1.  7 3080112 DIVYASRI LAMMATA 1.  

2.  8 3080014 C MOUNICA 2.  

3.  12 3080316 GUNDARUP RAMYA YADAV 3.  

4.  20 3120045 DUDHAL PRIYANKA SUBHASH 4.  

5.  22 3040020 PRIYANKA DEVI 5.  

6.  30 3080176 C AKHIL 6.  

7.  37 3080187 ADARI PRAVEEN KUMAR 7.  

8.  40 3030107 ASHWANI KUMAR 8.  

9.  48 3080178 GEDALA SRINIVASA RAO 9.  

10.  52 3080251 MANNEPALLI VENKATA ANJALI 10.  

11.  53 3120143 PATIL PRANIT CHANDRAKANT 11.  

12.  54 3030055 URVASHI DEVDE 12.  

13.  56 3080219 VENNAMPALLY SHIVAKRISHNA 13.  

14.  61 3080137 P JAYA 14.  

15.  67 3030045 DEEPAK GURGELA 15.  

16.  70 3040050 SUKHMANDEEP KAUR 16.  

17.  71 3080035 TAMMAGOUNI ANUSHA 17.  

18.  72 3030097 DILEEP YADAV 18.  

19.  74 3080063 PULLA SIVA KUMAR 19.  

20.  76 3080227 SAMPATH JEEVAN KUMAR 20.  

21.  78 3150016 NIKAM AJAY BAPU 21.  

22.  80 3140109 HARSH KUSHWAHA 22.  

23.  82 3140037 AAKASH SAINI 23.  

24.  84 3140059 PARAS KAPOOR 24.  

25.  85 3080132 CHILAMULA SRIJA 25.  

26.  88 3030105 HIMANI MATRE 26.  

27.  94 3080195 GANGADHARI VINAY KUMAR 27.  

28.  102 3080229 GOGIKAR SHIVA KUMAR 28.  

29.  103 3140036 PAWAN JAISWAL 29.  

30.  104 3030114 DEEPAK PRAJAPATI 30.  

31.  109 3140095 MOHAMMAD SAKIR 31.  

32.  110 3080374 GORGILE AMOL TUKARAM 32.  

33.  113 3080272 GILLAPALLY SANTHOSHI 33.  

34.  118 3020009 VANDANA 34.  

35.  119 3140114 HIMANI JAISWAL 35.  

36.  128 3030095 BHASKAR PRATAP 36.  

37.  134 3080286 DEVASANI  ROJA 37.  
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38.  135 3030098 ANJALI 38.  

39.  137 3110028 RAJU PRASAD YADAV 39.  

 
 

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 
 

SR.NO. MBA 
RANK 

REG.NO. NAME SC RANK 

1.  39 3040034 NEHA 1.  

2.  63 3080089 BHUPATHI ALEKHYA 2.  

3.  66 3120106 PAWAR PUSHKRAJ ASHOK 3.  

4.  79 3120147 RAIDAS AJAY KUMAR CHOTELAL 4.  

5.  97 3040127 MUSKAN KISHORE 5.  

6.  111 3080006 BANDARU SAI RAM 6.  

7.  117 3080032 ANNALADASU MANISHA 7.  

8.  121 3030005 VINAY BAGHEL 8.  

9.  122 3080232 P. ASHA 9.  

10.  123 3080235 KAVADAPU SAIPRIYANKA 10.  

11.  124 3080120 JANWAD SHRUTI 11.  

12.  125 3080351 RENTALA AKHIL 12.  

13.  127 3140020 VARUN KUMAR 13.  

14.  131 3100036 SAROJ KUNDAN BHARTI 14.  

15.  132 3080071 VARAKUTI AMALA 15.  

16.  133 3030026 DEEPALI LARIYA 16.  

17.  138 3140046 UMESH KUMAR 17.  

18.  141 3140105 BINDU 18.  

19.  142 3150182 SHELKE SUSHIL SURESH 19.  

20.  143 3080061 KONCHADA ALEKHYA 20.  

21.  145 3080245 GUNDALA MOUNIKA 21.  

 

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 
 

SR.NO. MBA 
RANK 

ROLL.NO. NAME ST RANK 

1.  130 3080029 BHUKYA BALAJI 1.  

2.  136 3070001 BASABI PEGU 2.  

 
SPONSORED CANDIDATE  

 

SR.NO. MBA 
RANK 

ROLL.NO. NAME RANK 

1.  144 3040111 AISHANI MUJOO 1.  

 
 

Chairman, NIPER JEE 2017 


